

## **Workshop on Machine Learning (ITNG2020-ML)**

The workshop on **Machine Learning** is in association with 17 <sup>th</sup> International Conference on Information Technology: New Generations (ITNG 2020) April 5-8, 2020, Las Vegas, Nevada, USA.

www.itng.info

The scope of the Machine Learning includes but not limited to deep learning, applications of deep learning to vulnerability, hacking, penetration testing, privacy issues (particularly privacy violations), deep learning applications in decryption, source code auditing, attack detections, education, health, vision, object recognition, mobile learning environment, social networks, deep learning applications on cloud security, and big data analysis.

**Paper Submission**: Papers must be of high quality, unpublished, and currently not accepted or under review by another conference, workshop, or journal. All submissions must include author names and complete mailing addresses (including telephone number, fax number, and the email address). Extra charges will apply if final version of the paper exceeds set number of pages by ITNG 2020. The paper format: refer to www.itng.info/. You can also email your paper to track chair with the subject line set as "ITNG 2020".

**Evaluation Process**: All papers will be reviewed by at least two independent reviewers. Papers will be evaluated for originality, technical content, language clarity, and significance to the conference. Accepted papers will be included in the conference proceedings.

Important Dates (Please see ITNG 2020 Website for changes):

Submission Deadline	Author Notification	Advance Registration	Camera Ready
Oct. 11, 2019	Dec. 6, 2019	Dec. 20, 2019	Jan. 10, 2020

Submit your papers through ITNG 2020 website www.itng.info

## **Program Committee**

Yenumula B Reddy (ybreddy@gram.edu): workshop Chair Babu K Baniya (<u>babub@gram.edu</u>) Sri Reddy (<u>sri.reddy@zebulon.tech</u>) Jaruwan Mesit (jaruwanm80@gmail.com)